

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13589/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2019 in LPA No. 476/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MEERA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on the date scheduled to be listed. It shall retain its position.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)